the lot between the front lot line and any part of any building 

on the lot; 

“gross weight” means the combined weight of vehicle and 

load; 

“heavy vehicle” means any commercial motor vehicle 

having an unloaded vehicle weight in excess of four thousand 

five hundred (4,500) kilograms (9,925 lbs); 

“H.T.A.” or “Highway Traffic Act” means Highway Traffic 

Act, 1990, c.H.8 as amended; 

“highway” includes a common and public highway, street, 

avenue, parkway, driveway, square, place, bridge, viaduct or 

trestle, any part of which is intended for or used by the